42
SMX-style, stacked Switch Mode Power Supply Capacitors (SMPS) utilizing Multilayer
Ceramic (MLCC) construction are ideally suited for high temperature applications up to
200ºC. This product is intended for downhole oil exploration, including logging while drilling,
geophysical probes, as well as space and aerospace electronics. The high temperature
solder utilized in the construction of SMX-style parts assures reliable operation in harsh
environments. The wide product offering provides designers a solution for high capacitance
value and high voltage capacitors rated at 200ºC. The SMX-style capacitors are ideally suited

Condition B, for 20 seconds)
Not RoHS Compliant
HOW TO ORDER AVX Styles: SMX1, SMX2, SMX3, SMX4, SMX5, SMX6
SMX 106 6501 7 C A NM
AVX Style
SMX = Uncoated
Size
See
Dimensions
chart
Voltage
 25 = 3
 50V = 5
 100V = 1
 200V = 2
 500V = 7
Temperature
Coef昀椀cient
 C0G = A
 VHT/X7R = C
Test Level
 A = Standard
Termination
N = Straight Lead
J = Leads formed in
L = Leads formed out
P = P Style Leads
Z = Z Style Leads
Capacitance Tolerance
 C0G:
 J = ±5%
 K = ±10%
 M = ±20%
VHT/X7R:
 K = ±10%
 M = ±20%
 Z = +80%, -20%
Height
Max
Dimension “A”
120 = 0.120”
240 = 0.240”
360 = 0.360”
480 = 0.480”
650 = 0.650”
Capacitance Code
(2 signi昀椀cant digits
+ number of zeros)
 10 pF = 100
 100 pF = 101
 1,000 pF = 102
 22,000 pF = 223
 220,000 pF = 224
 1μF = 105
 10 μF = 106
 100 μF = 107
Note: Capacitors with VHT/X7R dielectric is not intended for applications across AC supply mains or AC line 昀椀ltering with polarity reversal. Contact plant for recommendations.
SMPS Stacked MLC Capacitors
SMX Style for High Temperature Applications up to 200ºC
011419
 – advanced ceramic capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these speci昀椀cations came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
44
D
A B
0.508 (0.020) TY P .
2.54 (0.100) TYP.
2.54 (0.100) MAX.
0.635 (0.025) MIN.
1.397 (0.055)
±0.254 (0.010)